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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/26/2025 10:40:58AM

Assembly District 61

 24,005 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,668 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 264 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  25,937 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  25,937 

 15,283 MARK D. LEVINE (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,470 PETER KEFALAS (REPUBLICAN)

 770 PETER KEFALAS (CONSERVATIVE)

 590 ISMAEL MALAVE PEREZ (THE UNITY)

 1 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WINFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 AURORA STAR SACCONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRETCHEN MEUREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MCCLANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PICIRILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH POOLE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUSTIN BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN FURMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE NIRASTR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEBRON JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL CHERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER DELACRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN SYPA (WRITE-IN)

 16 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT ARGENZIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT SOLLI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  24,150 

Unrecorded  1,787 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/26/2025 10:40:58AM

Assembly District 62

 49,464 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,701 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 406 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  52,571 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  52,571 

 11,145 MARK D. LEVINE (DEMOCRATIC)

 34,838 PETER KEFALAS (REPUBLICAN)

 2,227 PETER KEFALAS (CONSERVATIVE)

 371 ISMAEL MALAVE PEREZ (THE UNITY)

 1 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY MANGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL HIGGINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SPREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCISCO LINDOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES L. MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN GORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIMBERLY TRACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIAM HANLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOGAN PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL DISTEFANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD CASTORINA, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS COCOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY A. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 22 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  48,623 

Unrecorded  3,948 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/26/2025 10:40:58AM

Assembly District 63

 37,715 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,780 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 419 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  40,914 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  40,914 

 17,748 MARK D. LEVINE (DEMOCRATIC)

 17,933 PETER KEFALAS (REPUBLICAN)

 1,496 PETER KEFALAS (CONSERVATIVE)

 631 ISMAEL MALAVE PEREZ (THE UNITY)

 1 ABDELMALDSOUT ABDELHAMDD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL STEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED BEDFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY COSENTONO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BART D'ALBARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILAL MALIK (WRITE-IN)

 9 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUNO MI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARA PARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SODER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY V. ROMEO, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 IMANE DJEMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUDITH BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUSTIN BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PEOPLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD A. AULICINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT TURZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUFUS OTENIYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 15 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAHYA SINWAR (WRITE-IN)

 2 YUSEPH SLEEM (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  37,859 

Unrecorded  3,055 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/26/2025 10:40:58AM

Assembly District 64

 31,949 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,221 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 201 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  34,371 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  34,371 

 10,076 MARK D. LEVINE (DEMOCRATIC)

 19,610 PETER KEFALAS (REPUBLICAN)

 1,468 PETER KEFALAS (CONSERVATIVE)

 441 ISMAEL MALAVE PEREZ (THE UNITY)

 1 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLOTTE WANG (WRITE-IN)

 2 CLIFFORD A. HAGEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SNOUKNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS QUIRK (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD MURPHY, SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRIFFIN T. FOSSELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK BENNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CHANITY SPRINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MARRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH S. DIDORIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KERRY MCKEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS A. ITALIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CECILIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL RAINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS MASTRAGIULO, CPA (WRITE-IN)

 2 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 RYLEE FOSSELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH POKRZYWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SRIRAM RAGHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN GENTILUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SVJETLANA TATIC (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIAM CARR (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  31,638 

Unrecorded  2,733 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/26/2025 10:40:58AM

Total for City Comptroller (Citywide) - Richmond County

 143,133 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 9,370 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,290 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  153,793 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  153,793 

 54,252 MARK D. LEVINE (DEMOCRATIC)

 79,851 PETER KEFALAS (REPUBLICAN)

 5,961 PETER KEFALAS (CONSERVATIVE)

 2,033 ISMAEL MALAVE PEREZ (THE UNITY)

 1 ABDELMALDSOUT ABDELHAMDD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL STEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED BEDFORD (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY COSENTONO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY MANGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WINFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 AURORA STAR SACCONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BART D'ALBARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILAL MALIK (WRITE-IN)

 11 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUNO MI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLOTTE WANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARA PARK (WRITE-IN)

 2 CLIFFORD A. HAGEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL HIGGINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SNOUKNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SODER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SPREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS QUIRK (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD MURPHY, SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCISCO LINDOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY V. ROMEO, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRETCHEN MEUREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRIFFIN T. FOSSELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IMANE DJEMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK BENNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES L. MANNING (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/26/2025 10:40:58AM

Total for City Comptroller (Citywide) - Richmond County

 1 JOHN CENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CHANITY SPRINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MARRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MCCLANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PICIRILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH S. DIDORIANO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUDITH BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH POOLE (WRITE-IN)

 5 JUSTIN BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN GORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KERRY MCKEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN FURMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIMBERLY TRACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE NIRASTR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEBRON JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIAM HANLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOGAN PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS A. ITALIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CECILIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PEOPLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL RAINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS MASTRAGIULO, CPA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL CHERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL DISTEFANO (WRITE-IN)

 2 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD A. AULICINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT TURZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER DELACRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD CASTORINA, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUFUS OTENIYA (WRITE-IN)

 2 RYLEE FOSSELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH POKRZYWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 SRIRAM RAGHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN GENTILUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN SYPA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SVJETLANA TATIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS COCOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY A. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 65 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT ARGENZIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT SOLLI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/26/2025 10:40:58AM

Total for City Comptroller (Citywide) - Richmond County

 2 WILLIAM CARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAHYA SINWAR (WRITE-IN)

 2 YUSEPH SLEEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  142,270 

Unrecorded  11,523 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 

members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 2, 2025.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk

Page 8 of 8


	ADLevelResult 5688_3972_{01BCB6F3-86E0-4CA2-8D34-F4F7AA8C4B3F}.rpt
	All Parties and Independent Bodies
	City Comptroller
	Citywide
	AD 61
	Ballots
	Votes

	AD 62
	Ballots
	Votes

	AD 63
	Ballots
	Votes

	AD 64
	Ballots
	Votes

	Totals
	Ballots
	Votes






